
 MD2826, Appendix A 
 

Table 1 – List of Preferred Bidders and Award Values for 2021/2212 

 
Rank Provider AEB NSF Total Funding 

1 Beacon Education Partnership Ltd £254,657 £496,373 £751,030 

2 ELATT £0 £141,000 £141,000 

3 JGA Ltd t/a The JGA Group £456,810 £212,935 £669,745 

4 Lambeth Borough Adult Learning Service £181,517 £0 £181,517 

5 Learning Curve Group £440,994 £250,000 £690,994 

6 Croydon College £209,938 £27,263 £237,201 

7 Lifetime Training Group Ltd £340,764 £471,292 £812,056 

8 East Essex Vocational Training Ltd £68,043 £104,250 £172,293 

9 Barking & Dagenham College £104,569 £113,585 £218,154 

10 The Assessment and Training Centre Ltd £0 £192,200 £192,200 

11 Simply One Stop Ltd t/a Learn Plus Us £301,601 £267,984 £569,585 

12 System Group Ltd £456,989 £208,590 £665,579 

12 The Forward Trust £222,376 £0 £222,376 

14 Richmond upon Thames College £183,944 £116,709 £300,653 

15 Pathway First Ltd £438,784 £223,300 £662,084 

16 LB Hounslow Adult and Community Education £100,000 £0 £100,000 

17 Skills Training UK Ltd £525,374 £0 £525,374 

18 City of Westminster Council (WAES) £358,919 £269,624 £628,543 

19 Brent Start (Brent Council) £70,559 £40,000 £110,559 

20 Morley College London £139,261 £0 £139,261 

21 Paramount Assessment Ltd £100,000 £0 £100,000 

22 The London Hairdressing Apprenticeship Academy Ltd £440,994 £250,000 £690,994 

23 Back 2 Work Complete Training Ltd £435,090 £243,433 £678,523 

24 Care First Training Ltd £258,592 £488,962 £747,554 

24 Central Training Academy £223,896 £104,952 £328,847 

 
1 The values presented are for one Academic Year. The same values will be awarded for the 2022/23 Academic Year, except for Worker’s Educational Association (WEA). WEA receives 
£398,755 AEB and £153,525 NSF in 2022/23. 
2 Numbers may not sum due to rounding. 



26 London Vocational College £126,436 £104,526 £230,962 

27 Training Skills UK Ltd £163,659 £108,692 £272,351 

28 MTC Limited £227,450 £0 £227,450 

29 Free to Learn Ltd £516,712 £0 £516,712 

30 Uganda Community Relief Association £100,725 £0 £100,725 

31 The Consultancy Home Counties £389,099 £109,779 £498,878 

32 Professional Training Solutions £257,650 £281,689 £539,339 

33 Workers' Educational Association £395,816 £160,188 £556,004 

34 HCUC £208,523 £0 £208,523 

35 Street League £100,000 £0 £100,000 

36 JFC Training College Ltd £126,436 £104,526 £230,962 

37 Construction Skills People £246,736 £497,475 £744,211 

37 Oasis Care and Training Agency £194,559 £107,417 £301,976 

37 Twin Training International £432,494 £247,128 £679,622 

40 The Skills Centre Ltd £200,036 £97,697 £297,733 

 Academic Year 2021/22 £10,000,000 £6,041,569 £16,041,569 

 Academic Year 2022/23 £10,002,938 £6,034,906 £16,037,844 

 Programme Total £20,002,938 £12,076,474 £32,079,412 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
Table 2 – Preferred bidders by provider type 
 

Type of Provider Number successful 

London borough 4 

FE college 4 

Independent training provider 30 

Institute of adult learning 2 

Total 40 
 
 

Table 3 – Learner summary 
 

Delivery Volumes Total 

Learners 12,899 

Enrolments 17,244 

Achievements 14,134 

Disadvantaged learner groups Total 

New unemployed (under 12 months) 6,450 

Unemployed (over 12 months) 5,315 

Total unemployed 11,765 

Employed earning below the London living wage 3,066 

Young Londoners (aged 19-23 years old) 3,633 

Black, Asian and minority ethnic Londoners 9,119 

Disabled Londoners 1,773 

Londoners aged over 55 2,675 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
Figure 1 – Enrolments by qualification type3 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
3 Below Level 2 includes ESOL, English or maths and Digital Skills Entitlement. 



 
 
 
 
Figure 2 – Funding (£m) by qualification type4 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
4 Below Level 2 includes ESOL, English or maths and Digital Skills Entitlement. 



 
 
Figure 3 – Location of provider headquarters5 
 

 

 
5 One provider is headquartered in Greater Manchester and has been excluded for presentational purposes. 


